ETAS ID: TM675800

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHCREEK MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P.		09/15/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EnergyLogic, LLC		
Street Address:	318 Seaboard Lane, Suite 316		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5208024	ENERGYLOGIC		
Registration Number:	5231170	E		
Registration Number:	4145055	DESIGNED TO SAVE BUILT TO LAST		
Registration Number:	3260910	ENERGYLOGIC		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-444-7600 Phone:

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

**Correspondent Name:** Steven Drapekin

Address Line 1: Lewis Rice LLC, 600 Washington Ave.

Address Line 2: Ste. 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Holtmann	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Holtmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement from Energylogic to Northcreek\_(16003244)\_(2)-1#page1.tif

source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement from Energylogic to Northcreek\_(16003244)\_(2)-1#page2.tif source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement from Energylogic to Northcreek\_(16003244)\_(2)-1#page3.tif

**RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** 

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of

September 15, 2021 by NORTHCREEK MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P., a Delaware Limited

Partnership (the "Lender) in favor of ENERGYLOGIC, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability

company having an address at 318 Seaboard Lane, Suite 316, Franklin, TN 37067 (the "Debtor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and discharges all liens and security interests and all

other rights, title and interests granted by the Debtor in favor of Lender in the TRADEMARKS listed on

Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

September 6, 2019, made by Debtor in favor of Lender, as the same may have been amended,

restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), which

Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the

TRADEMARKS on September 12, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6742/0425.

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0572

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NORTHCREEK MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P.,

as Lender

Name:

Title:

Barry A. Peterson

**Managing Partner** 

# $\underline{\text{SCHEDULE A}}$

## <u>to</u>

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Trademark	Status		Reg. Date Filing Date	Owner
US	ENERGYLOGIC (Stylized)	Registered	5208024 87120227	05/23/2017 07/28/2016	Energylogic, LLC
US	E and Design	Registered	5231170 87120209	06/27/2017 07/28/2016	Energylogic, LLC
US	DESIGNED TO SAVE BUILT TO LAST	Registered	4145055 85243877	05/22/2012 02/16/2011	Energylogic LLC
US	ENERGYLOGIC	Renewed	3260910 78959554	07/10/2007 08/24/2006	Energylogic, LLC
Canada	ENERGYLOGIC and Design	Registered	TMA1007062 1794265	10/18/2018 08/03/2016	EnergyLogic, LLC
Canada	E and Design	Registered	TMA1084698 1794259	10/14/2020 08/03/2016	EnergyLogic, LLC

**RECORDED: 09/21/2021**